

Memphis, 10 March 2023 European Office: Lausanne

Israeli Cheer Union (ISCU) Nahshon 4 Herzliya 4668504 ISRAEL

Subject: ICU Membership Recognition – ISRAEL

Dear Israeli Cheer Union (ISCU):

On behalf of the International Cheer Union (ICU), the International Olympic Committee (IOC) recognized world governing body for Cheerleading ("Cheer"), please accept this letter to confirm the following:

INTERNATIONAL CHEER UNION (ICU) hereby recognizes the ISRAELI CHEER UNION (ISCU) as ICU's National Cheer Federation Provisional Member in representation of the Sport of Cheer and its disciplines for ISRAEL.

Within accordance of ICU Statute Provision 3.2.1, whereas only "one (1) National Cheer Federation shall be admitted representing each country", ISCU is the <u>only</u> ICU National Cheer Federation Member for Israel. Under the conditions of continuous good standing, ISCU holds all rights and privileges of ICU Full Membership in the representation of the country. This honor and distinction include an ongoing commitment to the ICU ideals and principles which confirm the inclusive and positive advancement of our Sport in Israel and around the world.

ICU continues to look forward to providing structure and safety, as well as balanced input and governance to assist the various stages of development in which cheerleading finds itself in many nations across the globe.

We appreciate very much the contributions of ISCU to the development of our Israel and throughout the world. Congratulations on this achievement and thank you for your commitment to the athletes we all serve. We look forward to working closely together on this exciting endeavor.

Jeff Webb
President
International Cheer Union

International Cheer Union — The 10C Recognized World Governing Body for Cheerleading. 119 National Federation Members. A Proud Member or Partner of:











